Grades K-12
Grades 2-6
Grades K-12
Grades 5-12
Grades 5-12
Grades 7-12
Grades 4-6
Grades 7-8
Grades 7-8
Grades 9-12
Grades 9-12
Grades 9-12
Grades 9-12
Grades 9-12
Grades 9-12
Grades 9-12
Grades 10-12
Grades 11-12
Grades 11-12
Grades 11-12
Grade 12

ROCHESTER COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 3A
FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025
Registration
Skating (P.E.)
Technology Fee
Band Participation Fee
Band Instrument Rental Fee (Rochester owned instrument)
Athletic Participation Fee (per sport; cap of $300 per family)
RIS Art Sketchbook Fee
Home Economics Lab Fee (Elective)
Art Fee (Elective)
Elective P.E. Transportation Fee
Home Economics Foods I Lab Fee
Home Economics Foods II Lab Fee
Art Materials Fee
Graphic Design Software/Materials Fee
Life Skills
AP Class (Includes Test Fee and Book Rental)
Accounting Workbook Fee
CACC Student Fee (Rochester Registration)
CACC Textbook and Workbook (Paid at CACC)
Dual Credit
Graduation Fee

Driver Education Fee
HS Parking Permit (Based upon $25 per semester)

$100.00
$11.00
$75.00
$35.00
$40.00
$75.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$50.00D
$15.00
$120.00
$40.00
$75.00
$30.00
$100.00
$50.00
$250.00
$50.00

**College Now Courses for grades 11-12 taken at Lincoln Land Community College will be paid directly
to LLCC by families.

PK - 6 Daily Breakfast Grab-and-Go (does not include ala carte items)
PK - 6 Daily Lunch Tray (does not include ala carte items)

7-12 Daily Breakfast Grab-and-Go (does not include ala carte items)
7-12 Daily Lunch Tray (does not include ala carte items)

PRE-K TUITION

Pre-K Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)
Pre-K Half-Day Monthly Tuition
Pre-K Full-Day Monthly Tuition

Blast Off Academy

Summer/Spring Break Program

1-2 Days per week
3-5 Days per week

After School Program

1-2 Days per week
3-5 Days per week

Teacher Institute Days

Winter Break (Six Days)

High School Ticket Prices

Adults

K-12 Students*
Sr. Citizens (55 yrs. +)

ATHLETIC & ACTIVITIES TICKET PRICES

Grades 6-8 Ticket Prices

$8.00 Adults
$6.00 K-12 Students*
$6.00 St. Citizens (55 yrs. +)

§1.55
$3.00
$1.75
$3.50

$50.00
$300
$600

$75
§150

$34 per week
$68 per week

$30 per day

$180

$5.00
§3.00
$3.00



Veterans $6.00 Veterans $3.00

Football Season Tickets $60.00

***Rochester CUSD 3A students will not be charged admission for District home events and activities
with the exception of post-season tournaments and playoff games.



