ROCHESTER COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 3A

FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025

	FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025	
Grades K-12	Registration	\$100.00
Grades 2-6	Skating (P.E.)	\$11.00
Grades K-12	Technology Fee	\$75.00
Grades 5-12	Band Participation Fee	\$35.00
Grades 5-12	Band Instrument Rental Fee (Rochester owned instrument)	\$40.00
Grades 7-12	Athletic Participation Fee (per sport; cap of \$300 per family)	\$75.00
Grades 4-6	RIS Art Sketchbook Fee	\$10.00
Grades 7-8	Home Economics Lab Fee (Elective)	\$15.00
Grades 7-8	Art Fee (Elective)	\$15.00
Grades 9-12	Elective P.E. Transportation Fee	\$20.00
Grades 9-12	Home Economics Foods I Lab Fee	\$25.00
Grades 9-12	Home Economics Foods II Lab Fee	\$25.00
Grades 9-12	Art Materials Fee	\$30.00
Grades 9-12	Graphic Design Software/Materials Fee	\$50.00D
Grades 9-12	Life Skills	\$15.00
Grades 9-12	AP Class (Includes Test Fee and Book Rental)	\$120.00
Grades 10-12	Accounting Workbook Fee	\$40.00
Grades 11-12	CACC Student Fee (Rochester Registration)	\$75.00
Grades 11-12	CACC Textbook and Workbook (Paid at CACC)	\$30.00
Grades 11-12	Dual Credit	\$100.00
Grade 12	Graduation Fee	\$50.00
Driver Educati		\$250.00
HS Parking Pe	rmit (Based upon \$25 per semester)	\$50.00
to LLCC by families. PK - 6 Daily Breakfast Grab-and-Go (does not include ala carte items) PK - 6 Daily Lunch Tray (does not include ala carte items) 7-12 Daily Breakfast Grab-and-Go (does not include ala carte items) 7-12 Daily Lunch Tray (does not include ala carte items)		\$1.55 \$3.00 \$1.75 \$3.50
	PRE-K TUITION	
Pre-K Registra	tion Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$50.00
•	y Monthly Tuition	\$300
	y Monthly Tuition	\$600
·	•	
	Blast Off Academy	
Summer/Sprin	g Break Program	
	1-2 Days per week	\$75
	3-5 Days per week	\$150
After School P	rogram	
	1-2 Days per week	\$34 per week
	3-5 Days per week	\$68 per week
Teacher Institu	te Days	\$30 per day
Winter Break (Six Days)	\$180
	ATHLETIC & ACTIVITIES TICKET PRICES	
High School T	<u>Grades 6-8 Ticket P</u>	Prices
THE POHOUL I	Ulaucs 0-0 HCKCL1	11000

High School Licket Prices		Grades 6-8 licket Prices	
Adults	\$8.00	Adults	\$5.00
K-12 Students*	\$6.00	K-12 Students*	\$3.00
Sr. Citizens (55 yrs. +)	\$6.00	Sr. Citizens (55 yrs. +)	\$3.00

Football Season Tickets \$60.00

***Rochester CUSD 3A students will not be charged admission for District home events and activities with the exception of post-season tournaments and playoff games.